

# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

**Contractor**

A-1 Excavating, Inc.  
408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724  
Ferry & 6th Streets Storm Sewer and Utilities

**FINAL**

**#8 December**

**Contract**

**Estimate Number**

**Resolution #'s 17-0331 & 18-0143**

**Date**

December-19

**Rev'd. Contingency Amt.**

\$543,000.00

**EDF #**

17-005

**Contract Amount**

\$2,541,047.25

**Job Number**

STRM-17-29

**Change Order #7**

\$2,863,353.75

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>SECTION 1 - REMOVALS AND GENERAL</b>					
1	EA	Remove Existing Manholes All Sizes and Depths	23.0	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
2	LF	Remove ONLY Catch Basin Leads - All Sizes	112.0	\$14.00	\$1,568.00
3	LF	Remove ONLY abandoned Sewer Mains - All Sizes	250.0	\$13.00	\$3,250.00
4	SY	Remove Bituminous Pavement - All Thicknesses	11250.0	\$2.00	\$22,500.00
5	SY	Remove Concrete Pavement And Integral Curb and Gutter - All Thicknesses	4326.0	\$7.00	\$30,282.00
6	SF	Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Approaches - All Thicknesses	15800.0	\$1.00	\$15,800.00
7	SF	Remove And Reset Brick Pavers - All Styles and Thicknesses	370.45	\$10.00	\$3,704.50
8	LF	Remove Curb and Gutter	3015.0	\$3.50	\$10,552.50
9	LF	Saw Bituminous Pavement - All Thicknesses	1400.0	\$2.50	\$3,500.00
10	LF	Saw Concrete Pavement - All Thicknesses	250.0	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
11	LF	Remove Rail Road Track Set Complete with ties	128.0	\$15.00	\$1,920.00
12	LS	Furnish, install and Maintain Traffic Control	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	EA	Furnish Soil Compaction Density Including Proctor Tests	22.0	\$35.00	\$770.00
14	LF	Erosion Control Fence	40.0	\$2.30	\$92.00
15	SY	Erosion Mat	375.7	\$2.30	\$864.11
16	EA	Catch Basin Protection Type A	18.0	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
17	EA	Catch Basin Protection Type B	2.0	\$50.00	\$100.00
18	In. Dia	Tree Removal Including Stumps	655.0	\$30.00	\$19,650.00
19	LS	Remove and Reset Light Poles, And Lighted Signs, All Styles, Including New Base and Electrical Work	3.0	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
20	EA	Remove and Reset Irrigation Sprinklers & Controls Including Water Piping	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
21	LS	De-Mobilize and Re-Mobilize	0.0	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Section 1 ( Items 1 - 21 )</b>					<b>\$178,343.11</b>

# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

A-1 Excavating, Inc.  
408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724  
Ferry & 6th Streets Storm Sewer and Utilities

FINAL

#8 December

Contract

Estimate Number

Resolution #'s 17-0331 & 18-0143

Date

December-19

EDF #

17-005

Job Number

STRM-17-29

Rev'd. Contingency Amt.

\$543,000.00

Contract Amount

\$2,541,047.25

Change Order #7

\$2,863,353.75

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>SECTION 2 - STORM SEWER</b>					
22	LF	Furnish and install 60" CI V RCP Storm Sewer - No Lift Holes	1834.0	\$427.00	\$783,118.00
23	LF	Furnish and install 60" CI IV RCP Storm Sewer - No Lift Holes	488.0	\$392.00	\$191,296.00
24	LF	Furnish and install 42" CI IV RCP Storm Sewer - No Lift Holes	1029.5	\$130.00	\$133,835.00
25	LF	Furnish And Install 15" CI III RCP Catch Basin Lead	45.0	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
26	LF	Furnish And Install 12" CI III RCP Catch Basin Lead	145.0	\$39.00	\$5,655.00
27	LF	Furnish And Install 15" SDR 26 PVC Catch Basin Lead	24.0	\$44.00	\$1,056.00
28	LF	Furnish And Install 12" SDR 26 PVC Catch Basin Lead	585.2	\$37.00	\$21,652.40
29	EA	Furnish and install 60" Storm Sewer Outfall Apron With Grate	1.0	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
30	TN	Furnish and Install Heavy Rip Rap At Storm Outfall	100.5	\$38.00	\$3,819.00
31	EA	Furnish and Install Round 48" Catch Basins	19.0	\$3,025.00	\$57,475.00
32	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No 1. - Tee Section 48 Inch	1.0	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
33	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 2 - Tee Section 48 Inch	1.0	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
34	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 3 - Tee Section 48 Inch	2.0	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
35	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No.4 - Tee Section 48 Inch	1.0	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
36	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No.5 - 48 Inch Dia.	1.0	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
37	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No.6 - Tee Section 48 Inch	1.0	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
38	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 7 - 120 Inch Dia.	1.0	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
39	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 8 - Inch 48 Inch Dia.	1.0	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
40	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 9 - 72 Inch Dia.	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
41	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 10 - 48 Inch	1.0	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
42	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 11 - 72 Inch Dia.	1.0	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
43	LS	Storm Sewer Manhole No. 12 - 72 Inch	1.0	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
<b>Total Section 2 ( Items 22 - 43 )</b>					<b>\$1,327,306.40</b>



# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

**Contractor**

A-1 Excavating, Inc.  
 408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724  
**Ferry & 6th Streets Storm Sewer and Utilities**  
 December-19  
 17-005  
 STRM-17-29

**Contract**

**Date**

**EDF #**

**Job Number**

**FINAL**

**Estimate Number #8 December**

**Resolution #'s 17-0331 & 18-0143**

**Rev'd. Contingency Amt. \$543,000.00**

**Contract Amount \$2,541,047.25**

**Change Order #7 \$2,863,353.75**

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>SECTION 4 - WATER MAIN</b>					
65	LF	Furnish and install 16" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Main Including Poly Wrap	85.0	\$147.00	\$12,495.00
66	LF	Furnish and install 8" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Main Including Poly Wrap	553.0	\$69.00	\$38,157.00
67	LF	Furnish and install 6" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Main Including Poly Wrap	627.0	\$65.00	\$40,755.00
68	LF	Furnish and install 6" CL 350 Ductile Iron Fire Hydrant Lead Including Poly Wrap	44.0	\$69.00	\$3,036.00
69	EA	Furnish and Install Compact Ductile Iron Fittings with Thrust Restraint All Sizes and Types Including Poly Wrap	26.0	\$600.00	\$15,600.00
70	EA	Insert 16" Resilient Seat Gate Valves Into Existing Water Main	2.0	\$31,900.00	\$63,800.00
71	EA	Furnish and install 8" Resilient Seat Gate Valve With Joint Restraint and Road Box	8.0	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
72	EA	Furnish and install 6" Resilient Seat Gate Valve With Joint Restraint and Road Box	11.0	\$1,065.00	\$11,715.00
73	LF	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Complete	2.0	\$3,820.00	\$7,640.00
74	LF	Furnish and install 1" Type K Copper Water Service	615.0	\$34.00	\$20,910.00
75	EA	Furnish and install 1" Corporation Stop on Existing Water Main	19.0	\$310.00	\$5,890.00
76	EA	Furnish and Install 1" Curb Stop and Connect To Existing Or New Water Service Including All Fittings	22.0	\$300.00	\$6,600.00
77	EA	Remove And Replace Flare Fittings On Corp Tap With Compression Fittings, Including All Fittings and Unions, 3/4 " and 1"	5.0	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
78	EA	Cut and Cap Abandoned Water Services Including Copper Disk and Leak Check, All Sizes	6.0	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
79	EA	Furnish and Install Water Valve Road Box On Existing Water Valve, All Sizes	1.0	\$900.00	\$900.00
80	SF	Furnish and Install 2" HD Polystyrene Insulation Board	296.0	\$2.50	\$740.00
<b>Total Section 4 ( Items 65 - 80 )</b>					<b>\$243,938.00</b>

# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

A-1 Excavating, Inc.  
408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724

**FINAL**

**#8 December**

Contract

Estimate Number

Date

Ferry & 6th Streets Storm Sewer and Utilities

Resolution #'s 17-0331 & 18-0143

EDF #

December-19

Rev'd. Contingency Amt.

Job Number

17-005

\$543,000.00

Change Order #7

STRM-17-29

Contract Amount

\$2,541,047.25

Change Order #7

\$2,863,353.75

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
<b>SECTION 5-PAVING AND RESTORATIONS</b>					
81	LS	Construct Bio-Retention Cell Complete including Drain Piping	1.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
82	SY	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement High Early Strength, 9" Thick With Dowel bars And Curb/Gutter tie Bars	480.0	\$80.00	\$38,400.00
83	TN	Bituminous Pavement	2620.9	\$95.00	\$248,985.50
84	SY	Bituminous Pavement Temporary 2" thick	640.0	\$31.00	\$19,840.00
85	TN	Base Course	6904.00	\$19.60	\$135,318.40
86	LF	Curb and Gutter Standard 25' and longer	3960.0	\$13.45	\$53,262.00
87	LF	Curb and Gutter Standard Less Than 25'	0.0	\$37.70	\$0.00
88	LF	Curb and Gutter 24" Mountable	728.0	\$22.70	\$16,525.60
89	LF	Driveway Opening Reinforced	506.0	\$37.70	\$19,076.20
90	SF	Furnish and Install New Paver Bricks	256.4	\$17.00	\$4,358.80
91	SF	Concrete Flat Work 4"	6438.58	\$4.90	\$31,549.04
92	SF	Concrete Flat Work 5"	6437.30	\$5.90	\$37,980.07
93	SF	Concrete Flat Work 6"	8205.34	\$6.90	\$56,616.85
94	SF	Concrete Flat Work 7"	1836.04	\$7.90	\$14,504.72
95	EA	Defectable Warring Fields	30.0	\$410.00	\$12,300.00
96	SY	Top Soil and Seed	4220.0	\$2.00	\$8,440.00
<b>Total Section 5 ( Items 81 - 96 )</b>					
		<b>Change Order #1</b>	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00
		<b>Change Order #2</b>	100%	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00
		<b>Change Order #3</b>	100%	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00
		<b>Change Order #4</b>	100%	\$118,248.00	\$118,248.00
		<b>Change Order #5</b>	100%	\$42,016.50	\$42,016.50
		<b>Change Order #6</b>	100%	\$10,855.50	\$10,855.50
		<b>Change Order #7</b>	100%	\$36,885.00	\$36,885.00



# BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

**Contractor** A-1 Excavating, Inc.  
 408 26th Avenue, P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724  
**Contract** Ferry & 6th Streets Storm Sewer and Utilities  
**Date** December-19  
**EDF #** 17-005  
**Job Number** STRM-17-29

**FINAL**  
**#8 December**

**Estimate Number** #8 December  
**Resolution #'s 17-0331 & 18-0143**  
**Rev'd. Contingency Amt.** \$543,000.00  
**Contract Amount** \$2,541,047.25  
**Change Order #7** \$2,863,353.75

Item #	Unit	Description	Amount	Unit Price	Total
<b>Total Completed</b>					
			\$3,115,587.79		
<b>Less Retainage</b>				\$0.00	
<b>Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:</b>					\$3,115,587.79

Audited .....20.....  
 Total Previous Estimates \$3,042,604.87  
 Estimate No. #8 December \$72,982.92

COMPTROLLER.....  
 for the sum of **\$72,982.92**

**RESOLUTION**  
 That an order be drawn in favor of ..... A-1 Excavating, Inc.....  
 the same being payment of the estimate for the Ferry & 6th Streets Storm Sewer and Utilities

Respectfully Submitted,  
 COUNCIL COMMITTEE